

# 2022-2023 After School Programs Info Sheet

The DMUSD After School Program is pleased to offer an excellent After School Program, at each of our DMUSD sites. Our high-quality program is specifically designed to meet the needs of students in the Del Mar Union School District. Students are grouped by like grade level and will participate in a variety of enriching activities including; STEAM+ projects, specialty interest clubs, indoor and outdoor play, cooperative learning, snack time\*, and a dedicated homework time. \**Parents provided snacks* 

### Schedules & Tuition

- There will be three options for schedules:
  - Five days a week: Monday Friday
  - Three days a week: Monday, Wednesday, Friday
  - Two days a week: Tuesday, Thursday
- Priority registration and space will be given to students with 5- day/week schedule.
- The cost of care is based on a weekly fee to attend the program. There are no refunds or credits for unused days. The weekly cost of care for 2022-2023 school year is as follows:
  - 5 day: \$145/ week
  - o 3 day: \$105/ week
  - 2 day: \$60/ week
- Care hours will be from school dismissal 6:00 pm
- Additional fees will be charged for early dismissal during parent teacher conference week.

#### **Kindergarten Half-Day**

From August 15, 2022- September 23, 2022 when the Kindergarten students are attending half day school, all kinder students will be assessed an additional fee based on their scheduled days to adjust for the additional care. *A non-refundable registration fee of \$80.00 per student is due at the time of registration for all students to the program.* 

#### **Del Mar Heights**

Please register your student's home school as Del Mar Heights on the student registration page. However please enroll your student at the physical school location they will be attending for the 2022-2023 school year.

#### Billing

After School Care is billed on a monthly basis and due on the first of each calendar month. Financial assistance information is available on the After School Programs portion of the DMUSD website.

#### **Admission Requirements**

The Del Mar Union School District is non-discriminatory and provides equal care and attention for all children enrolled in the program without regard to color, creed, religion, or national origin. The Del Mar Union School District after school program is open to any child attending a public school in the Del Mar Union School District.

## To register or for more information on all our programs please visit <u>http://asp.dmusd.org</u> Please direct questions to <u>ASP@dmusd.org</u>